Our Ref.: 611-51



101903807

SHEET

ET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

Box rissignment, washington, D.C. 20231		
Γο the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mats Fredlund		
Anders Moberg	Name: Stora Kopparbergs Bergslags Aktiebolag (publ)	
Frank Peng	Internal Address:	
Fredrik Werner	Street Address: Asgatan 22, SE-791 80	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Falun	
	State/Country: Sweden	
Security Assignment Change of Name	1 77.	
Other	Zip:	
Execution Date: August 14, 2001, respectively.	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1)09/914.017	(1)	
$(2) \rightarrow 3 / 2 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 /$	(2)	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
G. ALL N. O.V. L. D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT HOLD THE COLUMN		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	and and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
and original documents) -	
Leonard C. Mitchard	September 6, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signing	nature Date	
Reg. No. 29,009		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		
0/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000011 09914017		
C:581 40.00 BP		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersignor Method in connection with the	ed (hereinafter Assignor) has made ne production of paper or cardboard	an invention entitled
	for which the undersigned is about	to make application for
Letters Patent of the Unite	ed States of America, in a patent appli	
of the undersigned on even d	date herewith respectively;	·
*WHEREAS Stora Koppar	rbergs Bergslags Aktiebolag (publ)	
	(hereinafter Assignee), a corpora	tion duly organized and
existing under the laws of_	Sweden a	and having its principal
office and place of busines	ss at Åsgatan 22, SE-791 80 FALUN, Swed	en
	is desirous of acquiring an inter	est therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, in co	insideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt	and sufficiency of which are hereby	acknowledged, the above
said Assignor by these pre	sents does sell, assign and transfer	unto the said Assignee,
its successors, assigns, an	nd legal representatives, the full and	exclusive right, title
and interest to the said in	nvention in the United States of Ameri	ca, as described in the
aforesaid application, and	the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks is hereby author-
ized and requested to issu	e said Letters Patent to said Assigne	ee, for its interest as
Assignee, its successors, as	ssigns, and legal representatives.	
Mats Fredlund	Mill my	14 August 2001
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Anders Moberg	Andre M. bra	14 August 2001
Typed Name	Signature	Date
	7 . 4 3	14 7 1 2007
Frank Peng	- Law Very	14 August 2001
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Fredrik Werner	FSCW.	14 August 2001
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
		·
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
	WITNESSES:	
Ingela Sjögren	((411)	14 August 2001
Typed Name	8ignature	Date
		ΔTENT

REEL: 012324 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 09/06/2001-